UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF ILLINOIS GENERAL ORDER 21-0022

The full Court met in executive session on Thursday, June 24, 2021 and adopted Internal Operating Procedure 29: At-Large Members of the Seventh Circuit Judicial Council.

The Court's Rules Committee discussed the proposed Internal Operating Procedure at its meeting on June 17, 2021. It recommended that the full Court adopt Internal Operating Procedure 29.

The full Court considered the recommendation of the Rules Committee at its meeting on June 24, 2021 and adopted Internal Operating Procedure 29. Therefore, IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that Internal Operating Procedure 29: At-Large Members of

the Seventh Circuit Judicial Council shall be adopted as attached.

ENTER:

FOR THE COURT

Hon. Rebecca R. Pallmeyer, Chief Judge

Dated at Chicago, Illinois this 28th day of June 2021

IOP29. At-Large Members of the Seventh Circuit Judicial Council

This District's Chief Judge will with the consent of the full court select the District's at-large members of the Judicial Council by seniority from those judges who have completed service on the District's Executive Committee. The District's at-large members will serve staggered three-year terms on the Judicial Council. Not later than May 15 of each year, the District's Chief Judge will inform the Circuit's Chief Judge of the district judge who will replace the judge completing her or his service on the Judicial Council on June 1 of that year.